On March 2015 4finance S.A. issued SEK 225 million 11.75% Senior
unsecured callable fixed rate bonds due 2018 listed on NASDAQ Stockholm

11 11

Net Interest Income (EUR m)

Net Profit (EUR m) and Net Profit Margin(2) (%)

Highly profitable business model

Profitable every month since June 2009

High profitability with strong capitalization:

- ROE 47%

- CA ratio (1) 37%

40% CAGR in net profits from 2012 to 1H’2015 (annualized)

(1) Total Equity/Total Assets as of 30-June-2015
(2) Calculated as Net profit (reported) to Interest income

71.0

137.5

197.0

132.7

2012 2013 2014 1H'2015
Net interest income

25.5

35.8

46.3

35.4
33%

23% 21%
24%

2012 2013 2014 1H'2015

Net profit Net margin

12 12

Historical financials

(1) All ratios calculated adjusted for discontinued operations and assets held for sales
(2) Consolidated EBITDA is a non-IFRS measure that represents profits from continuing
operations plus tax, plus interest, plus depreciation and amortisation, as adjusted to income/
loss from discontinued operations, non-cash gains and losses attributable to movement in the mark-to-market valuation of hedging
obligations under IFRS and goodwill write-offs.

In millions of EUR (1) 2012 2013 2014 1H’2015

Interest income 76.2   152.8 220.8 146.1

Interest expense   (5.2)   (15.3) (23.8) (13.4)

Net interest income   71.0   137.5 197.0 132.7

Profit before tax   32.4   52.8 60.0 37.5

   PBT Margin 43% 35% 27% 26%

Profit from continuing operations   26.2   44.5 48.4 29.8

Discontinued operations, net of tax   (0.7) (8.7) (2.1) 5.6

Profit for the period   25.5   35.8 46.3 35.4

Adjusted EBITDA (2)  37.9   69.4 83.2 46.8

Total debt 66.6 129.2 231.6 214.2

Net debt 59.3 112.1 197.9 163.6

Equity 42.6 65.7 113.0 145.4

Total assets 122.8 225.4 370.0 390.5

   of which loans and advances 110.2 177.9 241.4 283.3

Capital / assets ratio (3), (%) 35% 29% 35% 37%

Interest coverage ratio (4), (x) 7.3 4.5 3.5 3.5

(3) Total equity/total assets excluding the effect from 2015 Notes’ defeasance
(4) Calculated as Adjusted EBITDA divided by interest expense

13 13

Appendix

14

Available
Loan(1) Country Product Available

Term Distribution channel

Product range

(1) Based on exchange rates as of July 15, 2015

EUR 5-425

EUR 50-1,500

EUR 50-750

EUR 75 – 3,000

EUR 10-2,010

EUR 5-1,710

EUR 14-1,340

Latvia

Latvia

Lithuania

Lithuania

Finland

Sweden

Denmark

Single payment loans

Instalment loans

EUR 24-964

EUR 50-800

Poland

Spain

EUR 20-262

EUR 37-554

Georgia

Czech Republic

EUR 54 – 3,204 Sweden

1-30d

1-24m

14-30d

1-36m

3-30d

1-30d

1-30d

1-30d

7-30d

1-30d

7-30d

1-24m

EUR 25-329 Bulgaria 5-30d

EUR 2,000 – 3,000 Finland 12-24m

EUR 121 – 964 Poland 3-12m

Internet, phone, SMS, offline (partners)

Internet

Internet, phone, SMS, offline (kiosks and other partners), smartphone app

Internet, offline  (kiosks and transfer), broker

Internet, phone

Internet, phone

Internet

Internet, phone, offline  (broker, partners), smartphone app

Internet, phone, offline (loan shop & stand, broker)

Internet, phone, offline (loan shop & stand)

Internet, phone, offline (transfer)

Internet, phone

Internet, phone, offline (partner, broker)

Internet

Internet, phone, Broker

EUR 5-425 Latvia 1-30d Internet, phone, SMS

Summary of product ranges by country